COMMENTS BY INDEPENDENT REGISTERED CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FOR UNITED STATES OF AMERICA READERS ON DIFFERENCES

BETWEEN CANADIAN AND UNITED STATES REPORTING STANDARDS

   The above compilation report, provided solely pursuant to Canadian requirements, is expressed in accordance with standards of reporting
generally accepted in Canada. To report in conformity with the United States of America standards on the reasonableness of the pro forma
adjustments and their application to the pro forma financial statements would require an examination or review which would be substantially
greater in scope than the review as to compilation only that we have conducted. Consequently, under the United States of America standards,
such compilation report would not be included.

Calgary, Alberta (signed) DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP
June 6, 2005 Independent Registered Chartered Accountants

A-2

Edgar Filing: PETROFUND ENERGY TRUST - Form F-10/A

36

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(thousands of Canadian dollars, except per unit amounts)
(unaudited)

Ultima Energy

Petrofund
Energy

Jan. 1
to Mar. 31

Apr. 1
to Jun. 16

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined Notes

REVENUES
Oil and gas sales $ 517,081 $ 36,176 $ 34,880 $ � $ 588,137 �
Royalties (100,230) (6,695) (6,099) � (113,024) �
Loss on commodity contracts (48,712) (5,599) (5,875) � (60,186) �

368,139 23,882 22,906 � 414,927

EXPENSES
Lease operating 103,610 6,037 7,004 � 116,651 �
Transportation costs 5,862 586 466 � 6,914 �
Financing costs 5,849 545 371 2,061 8,826 2.3
General and administrative 14,441 1,778

986
986 � 17,205 �

Unit based compensation � 765 1,657 � 2,422 �
Capital taxes 3,261 8 85 � 3,354 �
Depletion, depreciation and accretion 153,079 12,443 10,590 1,610 177,722 2.2
Merger costs � � 7,479 � 7,479 �

286,102 22,162 28,638 3,671 340,573 �

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes 82,037 1,720 (5,732) (3,671) 74,354 �

Provision for (recovery of) income taxes
Current 539 � � � 539 �
Future 7,139 (198) � � 6,941 �

7,678 (198) � � 7,480 �

Net income (loss) $ 74,359 $ 1,918 $ (5,732) $ (3,671) $ 66,874 �

Net Income per Trust unit (Note 3)
Basic $ 0.84 $ 0.67
Diluted $ 0.84 $ 0.67

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

A-3

Edgar Filing: PETROFUND ENERGY TRUST - Form F-10/A

37

NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(unaudited)

1.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations (the "Pro Forma Statement") of Petrofund Energy Trust
("Petrofund") has been prepared by management in accordance with Canadian generally accepted accounting principles ("GAAP") for